

TIOVI

WIRELESS
Carplay Adapter
TVEI0001



De Schakel 72
5651 GH Eindhoven
The Netherlands



Please read this manual carefully before using the product and keep it in a safe place.

EN COMPATIBILITY NOTE

- Please make sure your car supports wired car-play/Android Auto.
- Required iPhone 6 or later iPhone models with IOS 10 or above for wireless car-play function.
- Required an Android smartphone that support latest Android Auto function and with Android 11 or higher of the Android operating system for wireless Android Auto function.

1. How to confirm if your car has Apple wired Car-Play or Android Auto function

Method 1:

Connect your iPhone or Android smartphone to your car by USB data cable and see car-play or android auto logo on your car display.



Method 2:

Check the compatible list below or check with your car manufacturer to see if your car has this capability:

Check out the website for supported car models.



<https://www.apple.com/ios/zcarplay/available-models/>



<https://www.android.com/auto/Compatibility#Compatibility-vehicles>

PACKAGE LIST

- 1X Wireless Adapter
- 1X USB-A to USB-C Adapter
- 1X User Manual

2. HOW TO USE

- Start the car and wait for the car system to be loaded
- Connect the wireless Carplay adapter to the USB-A or USB-C port in your car. Please be sure to plug the adapter into the port that is for wired Apple Carplay or Android Auto.
- Open WiFi and Bluetooth on your iPhone/Android smartphone and find the BT named "WirelessDongle_****". Click on 'Pair', click on 'Allow', click on 'Use Carplay' or 'Use Android Auto'
- You are now ready to enjoy wireless Carplay or Android Auto

3. LED LIGHT DESCRIPTION

Cyan status: Power on indicator

Green status:

1. Carplay connecting (green light fast flashing)
2. Carplay connected (green light slow flashing)

Blue status:

1. Android connecting (Blue light fast flashing)
2. Android connected (Blue light slow flashing)

4. Please note

- The wireless Car-play Android Auto adapter working principle is uses BT to establish a pairing between the iPhone/ Android smartphone and the vehicle, then switches to using WiFi to maintain the wireless connection After the BT pairing is successful, the iPhone/Android smartphone WiFi will automatically connect to the adapter's WiFi, and then disconnect the Adapter BT connection by default for Carplay and automatically connect to your vehicle BT by default for Android auto.
- Please ensure wireless Car-play Android auto Adapter power indicates blue light is on.
- Please ensure that your car models supports wired Carplay/Android auto

5. FAQ

1. **What is the WiFi password for the Wireless Carplay Adapter?**

- You don't need a WiFi password. After Bluetooth matching is successful, WiFi will automatically connect. Make sure your WiFi is turned on and unoccupied when pairing.

2. **After pairing it cannot start the functionality or cannot recognize the USB?**

- If this is the first time to use Android Auto function in the car, please use the data cable to connect your phone to activate Android Auto through a wired method.
- Please make sure Android Auto on your Android phone is the last version. If not, please log in to your Google account to update to the latest version.
- Please turn off the Bluetooth on your phone and enter the mobile application management to search auto to clear the cache. After cleaning is completed, restart the adapter and reconnect to Bluetooth.

3. **Audio input or output issues: calls rejected or forwarded to voicemail no sound, microphone not working, music playback interrupted or paused or voice functioning abnormally.**

- Please check if the smartphone's Bluetooth connect to other devices such as Earphones or Watch. If so, please disconnect other auto-connected Bluetooth devices or turn of the Bluetooth directly for Carplay and connect to your vehicle Bluetooth for Android Auto.
- When on a call, check that you audio output option is Carplay/Android Auto.

4. Unable to automatically reconnect

- Please make sure that the Bluetooth and WiFi functions of your mobile phone are turned on and the Bluetooth is not occupied when you get in the car.
- Clear the pairing record, restart the phone and repair the Adapter

5. Can the adapter be paired with multiple phones

- The adapter can be paired with maximum five phones, but only one device can be connected at a time. If you would like to pair it with a new phone, please cancel the current connection first. Please note, by Bluetooth function default, the adapter's system will only auto-connect back to the last used phone.

6. Can't find the Bluetooth and Wi-Fi of the wireless Carplay or Android Auto Adapter ?

- Please make sure wireless Carplay or Android auto adapter power indicates blue light is on and be sure to plug the adapter into the port that is for wired Carplay / Android auto.
- If convenient, please test it with another Phone. If only a specific phone cannot find the Bluetooth or Wi-Fi of the adapter please try to reset the network and Bluetooth settings of this Phone and then restart the phone.

7. Does the Wireless Carplay / Android Auto Adapter support YouTube Video?

- For driving safety, Carplay and Android Auto do not allow the use of video playback.

Notes on Disposal

The product is designated for separate collection at an appropriate collection point. Do not dispose of the product with household waste. For more information, contact the retailer or the local authority responsible for waste management.



Care

Before cleaning the unit, disconnect it, if necessary from other components; do not use aggressive cleaning agents. The unit has been carefully checked for defects. If nevertheless you do have cause for complaint, please go back to the retailer where you have bought the product together with your proof of purchase. We are not liable for damage arising from incorrect handling, improper use or wear or tear. We reserve the right to make technical modifications.

General Safety

- Read the manual carefully before use. Keep this manual for future reference.
- Only use the product for its intended purposes. Do not use the product for other purposes than described in the manual.
- Do not use this product if any part is damaged or defective. If the product is damaged or defective, replace the product immediately.
- This product shall not be used by children without the supervision of an adult. Children shall not play with the device.
- Do not modify the product in any way.
 - Do not expose the product to water or moisture. (IP 20)
 - Do not immerge the product into water. (IP 44 – IP 67)
- Keep the product away from heat sources.
- Do not block the ventilation openings.

Electrical safety

- To reduce risk of electric shock, this product should only be opened by an authorized technician when service is required.
- Do not use the product if the cable or plug is damaged or defective. When damaged or defective, it must be replaced by the manufacturer or an authorised repair agent.
- Before use, always make sure that the voltage is the same as the voltage on the rating plate of the device.
- Make sure that the cable does not hang over the edge of a worktop and cannot be caught accidentally or tripped over.

Warning

- Caution, risk of electric shock.
- The external flexible cable or cord of this luminaire cannot be replaced; if the cord is damaged, the luminaire has to be destroyed.

Disclaimer

Designs and specifications are subject to change without notice. All logos, brands and product names are trademarks or registered trademarks or their respective holders and are hereby recognized as such. Please visit us online on our website: www.tiqvi.com for more information about our company and our products.

Documentation

The product has been manufactured and supplied in compliance with all relevant regulations and directives, valid for all member states of the European Union. The product complies with all applicable specifications and regulations in the country of sales.

Formal documentation is available upon request. The formal documentation includes, but is not limited to the Declaration of Conformity, the Material Safety Data Sheet and the product test report.

FR NOTE DE COMPATIBILITÉ

- Veuillez vérifier que votre voiture prend en charge CarPlay/Android Auto filaire.
- Un iPhone 6 ou un modèle plus récent avec iOS 10 ou supérieur est nécessaire pour la fonction CarPlay sans fil.
- Un smartphone Android compatible avec la dernière version d'Android Auto et fonctionnant sous Android 11 ou une version ultérieure est requis pour la fonction Android Auto sans fil.

1. COMMENT VÉRIFIER SI VOTRE VOITURE A LA FONCTION CARPLAY FILAIRE OU ANDROID AUTO

Méthode 1 :

Connectez votre iPhone ou smartphone Android à votre voiture à l'aide d'un câble USB et vérifiez si le logo CarPlay ou Android Auto apparaît sur l'écran de votre voiture.



Méthode 2 :

Consultez la liste des modèles compatibles ci-dessous ou contactez le fabricant de votre voiture pour confirmer cette fonctionnalité.

Consultez le site web pour connaître les modèles de voitures pris en charge.



<https://www.apple.com/ios/z/carplay/available-models/>



<https://www.android.com/auto/Compatibility#Compatibility-vehicles>

CONTENU DE L'EMBALLAGE

- 1X Adaptateur sans fil
- 1X Adaptateur USB-A vers USB-C
- 1X Manuel utilisateur

2. COMMENT UTILISER

- Démarrez la voiture et attendez que le système de bord soit chargé.
- Connectez l'adaptateur CarPlay sans fil au port USB-A ou USB-C de votre voiture. Assurez-vous de brancher l'adaptateur sur le port destiné au CarPlay ou Android Auto filaire.
- Activez le WiFi et le Bluetooth sur votre iPhone ou smartphone Android. Recherchez le nom BT « WirelessDongle_**** ». Cliquez sur "Associer", puis sur "Autoriser", et enfin sur "Utiliser CarPlay" ou "Utiliser Android Auto".
- Vous êtes maintenant prêt à profiter de CarPlay ou Android Auto sans fil.

3. DESCRIPTION DES VOYANTS LED

Statut cyan : Indicateur d'alimentation.

Statut vert :

1. Clignotement rapide : Connexion CarPlay en cours.
2. Clignotement lent : Connexion CarPlay établie.

Statut bleu :

1. Clignotement rapide : Connexion Android Auto en cours.
2. Clignotement lent : Connexion Android Auto établie.

4. REMARQUES

- 1.L'adaptateur CarPlay/Android Auto sans fil utilise le Bluetooth pour établir un couplage entre le smartphone et le véhicule, puis bascule sur le WiFi pour maintenir la connexion sans fil. Une fois le couplage Bluetooth réussi, le WiFi du smartphone se connecte automatiquement à celui de l'adaptateur, désactivant le Bluetooth de l'adaptateur pour CarPlay et se reconnectant au Bluetooth du véhicule pour Android Auto.
- Assurez-vous que le voyant bleu de l'adaptateur est allumé.
- Vérifiez que votre voiture est compatible avec CarPlay/Android Auto filaire.

5. FAQ

1. Quel est le mot de passe WiFi de l'adaptateur CarPlay sans fil ?

- Aucun mot de passe n'est nécessaire. Une fois l'appairage Bluetooth réussi, le WiFi se connecte automatiquement.

2. Pourquoi la fonctionnalité ne se lance-t-elle pas ou l'USB n'est-il pas reconnu ?

- Si c'est la première fois que vous utilisez Android Auto, connectez votre téléphone via un câble USB pour activer la fonction.
- Vérifiez que l'application Android Auto est à jour.
- Désactivez le Bluetooth, nettoyez le cache de l'application Android Auto, redémarrez l'adaptateur, puis réessayez.

3. Problèmes d'entrée ou de sortie audio :

- Vérifiez que le smartphone n'est pas connecté à d'autres appareils Bluetooth.
- Assurez-vous que l'option de sortie audio lors des appels est réglée sur CarPlay ou Android Auto.

4. Connexion automatique impossible :

- Vérifiez que Bluetooth et WiFi sont activés sur votre téléphone.
- Supprimez les anciens appairages, redémarrez votre téléphone et réessayez.

5. Peut-on connecter plusieurs téléphones ?

- L'adaptateur peut être couplé avec jusqu'à cinq téléphones, mais un seul peut être connecté à la fois.

6. Bluetooth/WiFi introuvable ?

- Aucun mot de passe n'est nécessaire. Une fois l'appairage Bluetooth réussi, le WiFi se connecte automatiquement.

7. L'adaptateur prend-il en charge la lecture de vidéos YouTube ?

- Pour des raisons de sécurité, CarPlay et Android Auto ne permettent pas la lecture de vidéos.

Remarques sur l'élimination

Le produit est conçu pour une collecte séparée à un point de collecte approprié. Ne jamais installer le produit dans la poubelle. Pour plus d'informations, veuillez communiquer avec le détaillant ou l'autorité locale responsable de la gestion des déchets.



Maintenance

Avant de nettoyer le dispositif, débranchez-le des autres éléments. N'utilisez pas de nettoyeurs abrasifs. Le dispositif a été soigneusement vérifié pour les éventuels défauts. Toutefois, si vous avez des raisons pour déposer une plainte, adressez-vous au point de vente où vous avez acheté le dispositif, vous devez joindre une preuve d'achat. Le fabricant n'est pas responsable des dommages qui résultent d'une mauvaise manipulation du dispositif, de sa mauvaise utilisation ou de l'usure normale. Le fabricant se réserve le droit d'apporter des modifications techniques.

Security Générale

- Lisez attentivement le manuel avant utilisation. Conservez le manuel pour référence ultérieure.
- Utilisez l'appareil uniquement aux fins prévues. Ne pas utiliser l'appareil à d'autres fins que celles décrites dans le manuel.
- N'utilisez pas l'appareil si une pièce est endommagée ou défectueuse. Ne pas utiliser l'appareil décrites dans le manuel à d'autres fins.
- Le produit ne doit pas être utilisé par des enfants sans la surveillance d'un adulte. Les enfants ne doivent pas jouer avec l'appareil.
- Ne modifiez pas l'appareil de quelque manière que ce soit.
 - Ne pas exposer l'appareil à l'eau ou à l'humidité. (IP 20)
 - Ne pas plonger l'appareil dans l'eau. (IP 44 - IP 67)
- Il doit être séparé des sources de chaleur.
- Ne pas obstruer les ouvertures de ventilation.

Sécurité électrique

- Pour réduire le risque de choc électrique à ouvrir un spécialiste reconnu lorsque l'entretien est nécessaire.
- Ne pas utiliser l'appareil si le câble ou la prise principale est endommagée ou défectueuse. Encore si la prise est endommagée ou défectueux, il doit être remplacé par le fabricant ou un réparateur agréé.
- Avant l'utilisation, vérifiez toujours que la tension principale est la même que la tension sur la plaque d'identification de l'appareil.
- Assurez-vous que le câble ne pende pas dessus du bord d'un plan de travail et ne peut pas être pris accidentellement ou trébucher.

Attention

- La source de lumière dans ce produit ne doit être remplacé par le fabricant ou son service ou une personne qualifiée.
- Attention, risqué d'électrocution.
- Le câble flexible externe de ce luminaire ne peut pas être remplacé; Si le cordon est endommagé, le luminaire doit être détruit.

Disclaimer

Les conceptions et les spécifications peuvent être modifiées sans préavis. Tous les logos, marques et noms de produits sont des marques commerciales ou des marques déposées ou leurs détenteurs respectifs et sont reconnus comme tels. Consultez le site www.tiqvi.com pour plus d'informations sur l'entreprise Shada et ses produits.

Documentation

Le produit a été fabriqué et fourni en conformité avec tous les règlements et directives pertinentes, valables pour tous les Etats membres de l'Union européenne. Le produit est conforme à toutes les spécifications et réglementations applicables dans le pays de vente. La documentation officielle est disponible sur demande. La documentation officielle comprend, mais ne se limite pas à la déclaration de conformité, la fiche de données de sécurité et le rapport d'essai du produit.

DE KOMPATIBILITÄTSHINWEIS

- Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr Fahrzeug kabelgebundenes CarPlay/Android Auto unterstützt.
- Für die kabellose CarPlay-Funktion ist ein iPhone 6 oder ein späteres Modell mit iOS 10 oder höher erforderlich.
- Für die kabellose Android Auto-Funktion ist ein Android-Smartphone erforderlich, das die neueste Android Auto-Version unterstützt und mit Android 11 oder höher betrieben wird.

1. WIE ÜBERPRÜFT MAN, OB DAS FAHRZEUG KABELGEBUNDENES CARPLAY ODER ANDROID AUTO UNTERSTÜTZT?

Methode 1:

Schließen Sie Ihr iPhone oder Android-Smartphone mit einem USB Datenkabel an Ihr Fahrzeug an und prüfen Sie, ob das CarPlay- oder Android Auto-Logo auf dem Display Ihres Fahrzeugs erscheint.



Methode 2:

Überprüfen Sie die unten stehende Kompatibilitätsliste oder erkundigen Sie sich beim Fahrzeughersteller, ob diese Funktion unterstützt wird.

Besuchen Sie die Website, um die unterstützten Automodelle zu sehen.



<https://www.apple.com/ios/z/carplay/available-models/>



<https://www.android.com/auto/Compatibility#Compatibility-vehicles>

LIEFERUMFANG

- 1X Kabelloser Adapter
- 1X USB-A zu USB-C-Adapter
- 1X Bedienungsanleitung

2. ANLEITUNG ZUR VERWENDUNG

- Starten Sie das Fahrzeug und warten Sie, bis das System geladen ist.
- Schließen Sie den kabellosen CarPlay-Adapter an den USB-A- oder USB C-Anschluss Ihres Fahrzeugs an. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Adapter an den Anschluss für kabelgebundenes CarPlay oder Android Auto angeschlossen wird.
- Aktivieren Sie WiFi und Bluetooth auf Ihrem iPhone oder Android Smartphone. Suchen Sie nach dem BT-Namen „WirelessDongle_****“. Klicken Sie auf „Koppeln“, dann auf „Zulassen“ und anschließend auf „CarPlay verwenden“ oder „Android Auto verwenden“.
- Nun können Sie kabelloses CarPlay oder Android Auto genießen.

3. BESCHREIBUNG DER LED-ANZEIGEN

Cyan-Status: Betriebsanzeige.

Grüner Status:

1. Schnelles Blinken: Verbindung zu CarPlay wird hergestellt.
2. Langsames Blinken: Verbindung zu CarPlay hergestellt.

Blauer Status:

1. Schnelles Blinken: Verbindung zu Android Auto wird hergestellt.
2. Langsames Blinken: Verbindung zu Android Auto hergestellt.

4. HINWEISE

- Der kabellose CarPlay-/Android Auto-Adapter verwendet Bluetooth, um eine Verbindung zwischen Smartphone und Fahrzeug herzustellen, und wechselt dann zu WiFi, um die drahtlose Verbindung aufrechtzuerhalten. Nach erfolgreicher Bluetooth-Kopplung verbindet sich das WiFi des Smartphones automatisch mit dem WiFi des Adapters, während die Bluetooth-Verbindung des Adapters für CarPlay deaktiviert wird und sich bei Android Auto mit dem Fahrzeug-Bluetooth verbindet.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die blaue LED des Adapters leuchtet.

- Vergewissern Sie sich, dass Ihr Fahrzeug kabelgebundenes CarPlay/Android Auto unterstützt.

5. FAQ

1. **Wie lautet das WiFi-Passwort des kabellosen CarPlay-Adapters?**

- Es wird kein Passwort benötigt. Nach erfolgreicher Bluetooth-Kopplung verbindet sich das WiFi automatisch.

2. **Warum funktioniert die Funktion nicht oder warum wird der USB nicht erkannt?**

- Falls Android Auto zum ersten Mal verwendet wird, verbinden Sie Ihr Telefon zunächst per USB-Kabel, um die Funktion zu aktivieren.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Android Auto-App auf die neueste Version aktualisiert wurde.
- Deaktivieren Sie Bluetooth, löschen Sie den Cache der Android Auto-App, starten Sie den Adapter neu und verbinden Sie ihn erneut.

3. **Probleme mit Audio-Ein-/Ausgabe:**

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Smartphone nicht mit anderen Bluetooth-Geräten wie Kopfhörern oder Smartwatches verbunden ist.
- Prüfen Sie während eines Anrufs, ob die Audioausgabe auf CarPlay oder Android Auto eingestellt ist.

4. **Automatische Verbindung nicht möglich:**

- Vergewissern Sie sich, dass Bluetooth und WiFi auf Ihrem Telefon aktiviert sind und Bluetooth nicht anderweitig belegt ist.
- Löschen Sie alte Kopplungen, starten Sie das Telefon neu und koppeln Sie es erneut.

5. Kann der Adapter mit mehreren Telefonen gekoppelt werden?

- Der Adapter kann mit bis zu fünf Telefonen gekoppelt werden, aber immer nur ein Gerät kann gleichzeitig verbunden sein.

6. Bluetooth/WiFi des Adapters wird nicht gefunden?

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Adapter korrekt angeschlossen ist und die blaue LED leuchtet.

7. Unterstützt der Adapter die Wiedergabe von YouTube-Videos?

- Aus Sicherheitsgründen erlauben CarPlay und Android Auto keine Videowiedergabe.

Hinweise für die Entsorgung

Altgeräte, die mit dem abgebildeten Symbol gekennzeichnet sind, dürfen nicht in den Hausmüll entsorgt werden.



Sie müssen sie bei einer Sammelstelle für Altgeräte (erkundigen Sie sich bei Ihrer Gemeinde) oder dem Händler, bei dem es gekauft wurde abgegeben werden. Diese sorgen für eine umweltfreundliche Entsorgung.

Pflege

Bevor Sie das Gerät reinigen, trennen Sie es bei Bedarf von anderen Komponenten; Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven, Tenside enthaltenden Reinigungsmittel.

Das Gerät wurde sorgfältig auf Mängel überprüft. Wenn Sie trotzdem Grund zu einer Beanstandung haben, gehen Sie bitte zum Händler, bei dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben zusammen mit dem Kaufbeleg zurück. Wir haften nicht für Schäden, die durch falsche oder unsachgemäße Handhabung oder Verschleiß entstehen. Wir behalten uns das Recht vor ohne vorherige Information, technische Änderungen vorzunehmen die der Produktverbesserung dienen.

Generelle Sicherheit

- Lesen Sie die Anleitung vor Gebrauch sorgfältig durch. Halten Sie die Anleitung zum späteren Nachschlagen.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht für andere Zwecke als im Anleitung beschrieben.
- Benutzen Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn ein Teil beschädigt oder defekt ist. Wenn das Produkt beschädigt oder defekt ist, ersetzen Sie das Produkt sofort.
- Das Produkt darf nicht von Kindern ohne Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen benutzt werden. Kinder dürfen nicht mit dem Produkt spielen.
- Ändern Sie das Produkt nicht in irgendeiner Weise.
 - Das Produkt sollte nicht mit Wasser oder Feuchtigkeit ausgesetzt werden. (IP 20)
 - Das Produkt nicht in Wasser tauchen. (IP 44 - IP 67)
- Halten Sie das Produkt von Wärmequellen.
- Blockieren sie nicht den ventilationsöffnungen

Elektrische Sicherheit

- Um das Risiko eines elektrischen Schlags zu verringern, sollte dieses Produkt nur von einem autorisierten Techniker geöffnet werden, wenn eine Wartung erforderlich ist.
- Das Produkt nicht verwenden, wenn das Hauptkabel oder Netzstecker beschädigt oder defekt ist. Wenn der Netzstecker beschädigt oder defekt ist, muss es vom Hersteller oder einem autorisierten Reparaturagenten ersetzt werden.
- Vor dem Gebrauch immer darauf achten, dass die Netzspannung die gleiche wie die Spannung auf dem Typenschild des Gerätes ist.
- Achten Sie darauf, das die Kabel nicht über den Rand einer Arbeitsplatte hängt und nicht versehentlich gefangen oder darüber stolpern werden kann.

Haftungsausschluss

Entwürfe und Spezifikationen können ohne vorherige Ankündigung geändert werden. Alle Logos, Marken und Produktnamen sind Marken oder eingetragene Marken oder ihrer jeweiligen Inhaber und werden hiermit als solche anerkannt.

Besuchen Sie uns online unter www.tiqvi.com für weitere Informationen über unsere Produkte und unser Unternehmen.

Dokumentation

Das Produkt wurde in Übereinstimmung mit allen relevanten Vorschriften und Richtlinien hergestellt und geliefert, die für alle Mitgliedsstaaten der Europäischen Union gültig sind. Das Produkt entspricht allen geltenden Vorschriften und Bestimmungen im Verkaufsland. Formale Unterlagen sind auf Anfrage erhältlich. Die formale Dokumentation beinhaltet, ist aber nicht auf die Konformitätserklärung beschränkt, das Sicherheitsdatenblatt und das Produkt Prüfbericht.

NL COMPATIBILITEITSOPMERKING

- Controleer of jouw auto bedrade CarPlay/Android Auto ondersteunt.
- Voor de draadloze CarPlay-functie is een iPhone 6 of een nieuwer model met iOS 10 of hoger vereist.
- Voor de draadloze Android Auto-functie is een Android-smartphone nodig die de nieuwste Android Auto-functie ondersteunt en draait op Android 11 of hoger.

1. HOE CONTROLEREN OF JOUW AUTO BEDRADE CARPLAY OF ANDROID AUTO HEEFT

Method 1:

Verbind je iPhone of Android-smartphone met je auto via een USB-datakabel en controleer of het CarPlay- of Android Auto-logo op het scherm van je auto verschijnt.



Method 2:

Controleer de lijst met compatibele modellen hieronder of vraag bij de autofabrikant na of jouw auto deze functie ondersteunt.

Bekijk de website voor een lijst met ondersteunde automodellen.



<https://www.apple.com/ios/z/carplay/available-models/>



<https://www.android.com/auto/Compatibility#Compatibility-vehicles>

INHOUD VAN DE VERPAKKING

- 1X Draadloze Adapter
- 1X USB-A naar USB-C Adapter
- 1X Gebruikershandleiding

2. GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

- Start de auto en wacht tot het systeem volledig is opgestart.
- Sluit de draadloze CarPlay-adapter aan op de USB-A- of USB-C-poort van je auto. Zorg ervoor dat je de adapter aansluit op de poort die bedoeld is voor bedrade CarPlay of Android Auto.
- Schakel WiFi en Bluetooth in op je iPhone of Android-smartphone. Zoek naar de BT-naam "WirelessDongle_****". Klik op 'Koppelen', vervolgens op 'Toestaan', en daarna op 'Gebruik CarPlay' of 'Gebruik Android Auto'.
- Je kunt nu genieten van draadloze CarPlay of Android Auto.

3. BETEKENIS VAN DE LED-INDICATOREN

Cyaan: Stroomindicator.

Groen:

1. Snel knipperen: CarPlay-verbinding wordt gemaakt.
2. Langzaam knipperen: CarPlay-verbinding tot stand gebracht.

Blauw:

1. Snel knipperen: Android Auto-verbinding wordt gemaakt.
2. Langzaam knipperen: Android Auto-verbinding tot stand gebracht.

4. BELANGRIJKE OPMERKINGEN

- De draadloze CarPlay/Android Auto-adapter maakt gebruik van Bluetooth om een koppeling tussen de smartphone en de auto tot stand te brengen en schakelt vervolgens over op WiFi om de draadloze verbinding te onderhouden. Na een succesvolle Bluetooth-koppeling verbindt de WiFi van de smartphone automatisch met de adapter. De Bluetooth-verbinding van de adapter wordt uitgeschakeld voor CarPlay en verbindt met de auto-Bluetooth voor Android Auto.
- Controleer of de blauwe LED op de adapter brandt.
- Zorg ervoor dat jouw auto bedrade CarPlay/Android Auto ondersteunt.

5. FAQ

1. **Wat is het WiFi-wachtwoord van de draadloze CarPlay-adapter?**

- Er is geen wachtwoord nodig. Na een succesvolle Bluetooth-koppeling verbindt de WiFi automatisch.

2. **Waarom werkt de functie niet of wordt de USB niet herkend?**

- Als je Android Auto voor de eerste keer gebruikt, sluit je telefoon aan via een USB-kabel om de functie te activeren.
- Controleer of de Android Auto-app up-to-date is.
- Schakel Bluetooth uit, wis de cache van de Android Auto-app, start de adapter opnieuw en probeer opnieuw te koppelen.

3. **Problemen met audio-invoer/-uitvoer:**

- Controleer of de smartphone niet is verbonden met andere Bluetooth apparaten zoals een koptelefoon of smartwatch.
- Controleer tijdens een gesprek of de audio-uitvoeroptie is ingesteld op CarPlay of Android Auto.

4. **Automatisch verbinden lukt niet:**

- Zorg ervoor dat Bluetooth en WiFi op je telefoon ingeschakeld zijn en Bluetooth niet bezet is.
- Verwijder oude koppelingen, start je telefoon opnieuw op en koppel opnieuw.

5. **Kan de adapter met meerdere telefoons gekoppeld worden?**

- De adapter kan met maximaal vijf telefoons worden gekoppeld, maar slechts één apparaat kan tegelijk verbonden zijn.

6. Bluetooth/WiFi van de adapter wordt niet gevonden:

- Zorg ervoor dat de adapter correct is aangesloten en dat de blauwe LED brandt.

7. Ondersteunt de adapter het afspelen van YouTube-video's?

- Om veiligheidsredenen staat CarPlay of Android Auto geen videoweergave toe.

Aanwijzingen voor verwijdering

Het product is ontworpen voor gescheiden inzameling op een geschikt verzamelpunt.

Gooi het product niet bij het huishoudelijk afval. Voor meer informatie kunt u contact opnemen met de verkoper of de plaatselijke overheid die verantwoordelijk is voor afvalbeheer.



Onderhoud

Voordat u het apparaat schoonmaakt, ontkoppelt u deze van andere componenten; geen agressieve reinigingsmiddelen gebruiken.

Het apparaat is zorgvuldig gecontroleerd op gebreken. Als u desondanks toch een klacht heeft, retourneer het product dan in de originele verpakking aan de leverancier waar u het heeft gekocht, samen met uw aankoopbewijs. Wij zijn niet aansprakelijk voor schade als gevolg van onjuiste behandeling, onjuist gebruik of slijtage van het product.

Algemene veiligheid

- Lees voor gebruik de handleiding zorgvuldig door. Bewaar de handleiding voor toekomstige verwijzing.
- Gebruik het product alleen voor de beoogde doeleinden. Gebruik het product niet voor andere doeleinden dan beschreven in de handleiding.
- Gebruik het product niet als er een onderdeel beschadigd of defect is. Vervang het apparaat onmiddellijk, als het beschadigd of defect is.
- U mag het apparaat niet aanpassen.
 - Stel het product niet bloot aan water of vocht (IP 20)
 - Dompel het product niet onder water. (IP 44 – IP 67)
- Houd het apparaat uit de buurt van warmtebronnen.
- Blokkeer de ventilatieopeningen niet.

Elektrische Veiligheid

- Om het risico op elektrische schokken te beperken, dient dit product alleen door een erkend technicus te worden geopend wanneer onderhoud nodig is.
- Gebruik het product niet als de kabel of de stekker beschadigd of defect is. Als de stekker beschadigd of defect is, moet deze vervangen worden door de fabrikant of een erkend reparatiebedrijf.
- Controleer voor gebruik altijd of de hoofdspanning hetzelfde is als de beschreven spanning op het typeplaatje van het apparaat.
- Zorg ervoor dat de kabel niet over de rand van een werkblad hangt en dat er niet per ongeluk overheen gestruikeld kan worden.

Waarschuwing

- Let op, gevaar voor elektrische schokken.
- De externe flexibele kabel of het koord van dit product kan niet worden vervangen; Als de snoer beschadigd is, moet dit product worden vernietigd

Disclaimer

Ontwerpen en specificaties kunnen zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving worden gewijzigd. Alle logo's, merken en productnamen zijn handelsmerken of geregistreerde handelsmerken van hun respectievelijke houders en worden hierbij als zodanig erkend. Bezoek ons online op www.tiqvi.com voor meer informatie over onze producten en ons bedrijf.

Documentatie

Het product is vervaardigd en geleverd in overeenstemming met alle relevante voorschriften en richtlijnen die geldig zijn voor alle lidstaten van de Europese Unie. Het product voldoet aan alle toepasselijke voorschriften en regelingen in het land van verkoop.

Formele documentatie is op aanvraag beschikbaar. De formele documentatie omvat, maar is niet beperkt tot, de conformiteitsverklaring, het veiligheidsinformatieblad en het product testrapport.

Contact details info Teqvion B.V.
De Schakel 72
5651 GH Eindhoven
The Netherlands